### HB0872/216682/1

### BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 872 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and F. Turner" and substitute "<u>F. Turner</u>, <u>Benson, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Hammen, Hubbard, Kach, Kipke, Kullen,</u> <u>McDonough, Mizeur, Montgomery, Morhaim, Nathan–Pulliam, Oaks, Pena–Melnyk,</u> <u>Reznik, Riley, Tarrant, V. Turner, and Weldon</u>"; and in line 9, after "law;" insert "<u>requiring a public–private health care program to disapprove an application under</u> <u>certain circumstances;</u>".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "14–709" and substitute "14–710".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "AND"; after line 23, insert:

### "(2) IS NOT COVERED UNDER A HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN ISSUED UNDER TITLE 15, SUBTITLE 12 OF THIS ARTICLE; AND";

and in line 24, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 17, strike "AND"; in line 19, after "PARTICIPANTS;" insert "<u>AND</u>

## 5. <u>THE PROCEDURES TO BE USED TO MONITOR</u> <u>APPLICATIONS FOR ENROLLMENT TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN INDIVIDUAL</u> <u>HAS VOLUNTARILY TERMINATED COVERAGE UNDER A HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN</u> <u>ISSUED UNDER TITLE 15, SUBTITLE 12 OF THIS ARTICLE;</u>".

HB0872/216682/1 Amendments to HB 872 Page 2 of 2

#### HGO

### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, after line 22, insert:

# "<u>A PUBLIC-PRIVATE HEALTH CARE PROGRAM MAY NOT APPROVE AN</u> <u>APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT THE INDIVIDUAL</u> <u>FOR WHOM THE APPLICATION WAS SUBMITTED WAS COVERED BY A HEALTH</u> <u>BENEFIT PLAN ISSUED UNDER TITLE 15, SUBTITLE 12 OF THIS ARTICLE THAT</u> <u>WAS VOLUNTARILY TERMINATED BY THE INDIVIDUAL WITHIN 6 MONTHS</u> <u>PRECEDING THE DATE OF THE APPLICATION.</u>

### <u>14–707.</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in lines 24 and 31, strike "**14–707.**" and "**14–708.**", respectively, and substitute "<u>**14–708.**</u>" and "<u>**14–709.**</u>", respectively.

On page 8, in line 6, strike "14-709." and substitute "14-710.".